PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3654882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY W. GALE	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUST RULE, LLC
Street Address:	3380 ATLAS PEAK ROAD
City:	NAPA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201271
Application Number:	61775238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-1709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-9521

Email: docket jhunt@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: JASON M. HUNT

Address Line 1: 1 S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. 410
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JUSTRUL-3-57803	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON M. HUNT	
SIGNATURE:	/jmh/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Just Rule Assignment_10Dec15 (A2323472x9DEB4)#page1.tif source=Just Rule Assignment_10Dec15 (A2323472x9DEB4)#page2.tif

PATENT 503608251 REEL: 037273 FRAME: 0642

PATENT: Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: JUSTRUL-3-57803

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Just Rule, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3380 Atlas Peak Road, Napa, California 94558, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Gregory W. Gale

Ωŕ

3380 Atlas Peak Road, Napa, CA 94558

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING BALL MOVEMENT" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith or filed on March 7, 2014, which received Application No(s). 14/201,271 and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s), 61/775,238 filed on March 8, 2013;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING BALL MOVEMENT" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/775,238 filed on March 8, 2013; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 20455 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we believe the named inventor(s) or joint inventor(s) to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The Application is/was made or is/was authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: JUSTRUL-3-57803

INVENTOR 1	Alallaa		
Signature:Greg	ory W. Gate	Date: 10 142 13	
Witnessed by:	Chia Signature	Date: 12/15/15	
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:/ <u>>_//0//5</u>	
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	HAIC IN THE BRESERICE OF A MOTARY	
	32033011 021048 13 1 071 032 071 17 3127		
INVENTOR 1			
Gregory W. Ga	Date:		
STATE OF	} } \$5. }		
This _ W. Gale , to me me that he/she	day of	before me personally came the above-name cuted the foregoing assignment, who acknow or the purposes therein set forth.	ed Gregory wledged to

Page 2 of 2